Essex Rebels

Saturday 20 September 2025  7:30pm  TRO (A) Worthing Thunder

Sunday 21 September 2025 4:00pm  TRO (A) London Cavaliers
Saturday 27 September 2025  6:30pm  TRO (H) Reading Rockets

Saturday 11 October 2025 6:30pm CH (H) Bristol Hurricanes
Saturday 18 October 2025 5:30pm CH [(A) London Cavaliers
Saturday 25 October 2025 6:30pm CH (H) Reading Rockets
Saturday 1 November 2025 5:00pm CH (A) Worthing Thunder
Sunday 9 November 2025 4:00pm CH (H) Loughborough Riders

Saturday 15 November 2025 7:30pm CH (A) Birmingham Rockets
Sunday 16 November 2025 6:30pm CH (H) Worthing Thunder
Saturday 22 November 2025 5:00pm CH (A) Milton Keynes Breakers
Saturday 29 November 2025 6:30pm CH (H) Newrcastle Knights
Saturday 6 December 2025 7:00pm CH [(A) Hemel Storm

Saturday 13 December 2025 6:30pm CH (H) Nottingham Hoods
Saturday 20 December 2025 6:30pm CH (A) Bristol Flyers

Sunday 4 January 2026 6:30pm CH (H) Yorkshire Dragons
Saturday 10 January 2026 7:30pm CH (A) Derby Trailblazers
Saturday 24 January 2026 4:00pm CH [(A) Newrcastle Knights
Saturday 31 January 2026 6:30pm CH (H) Bristol Flyers
Sunday 8 February 2026 4:00pm CH [(A) Reading Rockets

Saturday 14 February 2026 6:30pm CH (H) Derby Trailblazers
Saturday 21 February 2026 6:15pm CH (A) Yorkshire Dragons
Saturday 28 February 2026 6:30pm CH (H) Milton Keynes Breakers

Saturday 7 March 2026 6:30pm CH (H) Hemel Storm
Saturday 14 March 2026 5:30pm CH (A) Bristol Hurricanes
Saturday 21 March 2026 6:30pm CH (H) Birmingham Rockets
Saturday 28 March 2026 6:30pm CH (A) Nottingham Hoods
Saturday 4 April 2026 6:30pm CH (H) London Cavaliers

Saturday 11 April 2026 6:00pm CH [(A) Loughborough Riders



